HAJ COMMITTEE OF INDIA

(Statutory body constituted under the Act of Parliament No.35 of 2002) (Ministry of Minority Affairs, Govt of India)

Ref.No. HC-20/67/2023/ 299

Date: 09.05.2023

CORRIGENDUM

Sub: Shia Pilgrims Opted for JOHFA as Meeqat for Haj 1444(H)-2023.

Kindly refer to HCoI Circular No.13 dated 06.05.2023 with reference to Shia Pilgrims who opted for JOHFA as Meeqat for Haj-2023.

2. The Para No. 4 of the said Circular has been revised and it is to be read as under: -

"Shia Pilgrims embarking from Bhopal, Delhi, Gaya, Guwahati, Indore, Jaipur, Kolkata, Lucknow, Ranchi, Srinagar and Varanasi to proceed to Madina Haj Terminal and opting for JOHFA as MEEQAT, are required to pay additional charges of Rs.2,611/- (equivalent to 115 SAR) per pilgrim. Shia Pilgrims embarking from Ahmedabad, Aurangabad, Bangaluru, Calicut, Chennai, Cochin, Hyderabad, Kannur, Mumbai, Nagpur and Vijayawada to proceed to Jeddah Haj Terminal and opting for JOHFA as MEEQAT, are required to pay additional charges of Rs.4,020/- (equivalent to 177.10 SAR) per pilgrim."

3. This issues with the approval of Chief Executive Officer, HCoI.

Sharing Alan

(Sharique Alam) Dy. Chief Executive Officer

- 1. The Joint Secretary (Haj), Ministry of Minority Affairs, New Delhi;
- 2. Chairman & All Members, Haj Committee of India.
- 3. The Executive Officer, All State/U.T. Haj Committees.
- 4. Computer Section, Haj Committee of India for uploading on website of HCoI.
- 5. SBI, Mumbai Main Branch/UBI, Null Bazar Branch, Mumbai;